

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Res 0454-

Version: * Name:

Helen Skipper, New York City Board of Corrections.

2024

Resolution

Status: Adopted

In control:

Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections

On agenda: 6/6/2024

Enactment date:

Enactment #:

Title:

Type:

Resolution approving the appointment of Helen Skipper as a member of the New York City Board of

Corrections.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Attachments:

1. Res. No. 454, 2. June 6, 2024 - Stated Meeting Agenda, 3. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-6-24, 4. Committee Report 6/11/24, 5. Hearing Transcript 6/11/24, 6. Committee Report 6/20/24, 7. Hearing Transcript 6/20/24, 8. June 20, 2024 - Stated Meeting Agenda, 9. Hearing Transcript - Stated

Meeting 6-20-24

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2024	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
6/6/2024	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
6/11/2024	*	Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections	Hearing Held by Committee	
6/11/2024	*	Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections	Laid Over by Committee	
6/20/2024	*	Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections	Hearing Held by Committee	
6/20/2024	*	Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections	Approved by Committee	Pass
6/20/2024	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass

Res. No. 454

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF HELEN SKIPPER AS A MEMBER OF THE NEW YORK CITY BOARD OF CORRECTIONS.

By Council Members Powers and Restler

RESOLVED, Pursuant to New York City Charter § 626, the Council approves the appointment of Helen Skipper as a member of the New York City Board of Corrections to serve the remainder of an unexpired six-year term that ends on October 12, 2026.